504166643 01/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4213320 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KILWON CHO	01/04/2017
HYO CHAN LEE	01/04/2017
EUN HO LEE	01/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTER FOR ADVANCED SOFT ELECTRONICS
Street Address:	3-DONG, RIST, 77, CHEONGAM-RO, NAM-GU, GYEONGSANGBUK-DO
City:	POHANG
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	790-784

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15324297

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)872-0825

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

410 872 0801 Phone: Email: pto@stiplaw.com

STIP LAW GROUP, LLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 8850 STANFORD BLVD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3350**

Address Line 4: COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PUS160126 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **EVAN HULTING** SIGNATURE: /evan hulting/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/06/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=assn_160126_3#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040869 FRAME: 0718 504166643

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

(Insert ASSIGNEE s Name(s) Addresses()

CENTER FOR ADVANCED SOFT ELECTRONICS

3-dong, RIST, 77, Cheongum-ro, Nam-gu, Gyeongsangbuk-do, Pohang, 790-784, Republic of Korm

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby wells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to see for past infringement, if any, and all rights parameter 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled

[Tale of loversion]

Partition assignments

schooly foliation at the

application, this

section meet be

congress)

METHOD FOR PRODUCING GRAPHENE WITH CONTROLLED NUMBER OF LAYERS, AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING ELECTRONIC DEVICE USING SAME

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below

filled on

January 6, 2017

, Senal No.

15/324,297

ISTO LAW COMPLETE IN PROPERTY INDICATION OF PROPERTY WITH A WEST STREET STREET STREET AND A STREET STREET AND A STREET STREET AND A STR

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, release or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any communing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reliance or receasing thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference. litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her their signature(s).

CHO, Kilwon

Name

LEE, Hyo Chan

Signature

J., 04 Lolf

Name

LEE, Ean Ho

Name

Signature

Date

Da

PATENT REEL: 040869 FRAME: 0719

RECORDED: 01/06/2017